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Produits

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea

cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea

confectionery

crustaceans and products thereof

crustaceans and products thereof

crustaceans and products thereof

feed materials

feed materials

feed materials

feed materials

fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

Date

19/01/2017

19/01/2017

20/01/2017

18/01/2017

20/01/2017
18/01/2017

16/01/2017

17/01/2017

20/01/2017

16/01/2017

20/01/2017

19/01/2017

19/01/2017

17/01/2017

16/01/2017
17/01/2017
17/01/2017
17/01/2017

18/01/2017
18/01/2017

18/01/2017

18/01/2017

18/01/2017
19/01/2017
19/01/2017
20/01/2017
20/01/2017

20/01/2017
20/01/2017

Référence

2017.0082

2017.0086

2017.0091

2017.0081

2017.0087

2017.0079

2017.0066

2017.0074

2017.ACV

2017.0068

2017.0089

2017.ACO

2017.ACP

2017.0072

2017.ABR
2017.ABT
2017.ABU
2017.ABZ

2017.ACC

2017.ACG

2017.ACI

2017.AC)

2017.ACK

2017.ACM

2017.ACN

2017.ACR

2017.ACS

2017.ACW
2017.ACX

Type de notifications

alert

alert

alert

alert

alert
alert

alert

information for follow-up

border rejection

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

border rejection

border rejection

information for attention

border rejection
border rejection
border rejection

border rejection
border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
border rejection
border rejection
border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

Notifié par
Hungary
Denmark

Netherlands
Germany

Spain

Netherlands

Ireland

Italy

Belgium

Italy

Italy

Finland

Finland

Italy

Germany
Bulgaria
Bulgaria

Bulgaria
Poland
Germany

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

Bulgaria
Bulgaria
United Kingdom
Bulgaria
France

United Kingdom
United Kingdom

Pays concernés

Hungary (0), Slovenia (D)
Denmark (O), Norway (D)
Belgium (D), Netherlands (O)
Cote d'lvoire (O), Germany (D), INFOSAN, Poland (D)

Andorra (D), Belgium (O), Spain (D)
Germany (D), Netherlands (O)

France (D), Ireland (D/O), United Kingdom (D)
Greece (0), Italy (D)
Belgium, India (O)
Italy (D), Poland (O)
Italy (D), Poland (O)
Finland, Russia (O)
Finland, Luxembourg, Russia (O)

Italy, Spain (O)

Germany, Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, France, Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, Sweden, Turkey (O)

Bulgaria, Romania, Turkey (O)
Philippines (O), Poland
Germany, Turkey (O)

Bulgaria, Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, Turkey (O)

Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, Denmark, Turkey (O)
Turkey (O), United Kingdom
Bulgaria, Netherlands, Turkey (O)
France, Turkey (O)

India (O), United Kingdom
INFOSAN, India (O), United Kingdom

Objet
Salmonella (presence /25g) in organic millet snack balls from Hungary

undeclared nuts in muesli with granola, cranberries and blueberries from
Denmark

too high content of gluten (>50 mg/kg - ppm) in meringue vanilla and
caramel from the Netherlands

Salmonella and suspicion of shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli
(presence /g) in cocoa mass from Cote d'lvoire

presence of lactoprotein (casein >13.5; betalactoglobulin >40 mg/kg - ppm)
in filled chocolate hearts from Belgium

undeclared wheat in candy mix from the Netherlands

Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in cooked crab meat from Ireland

too high content of sulphite (580 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen deep-water rose
shrimps from Greece

prohibited substance chloramphenicol in frozen raw shrimps (Litopeneaus
vannamei) from India

Salmonella (presence /25g) in processed animal protein category 3 from
Poland

Salmonella (in 2 out of 5 samples /25g) in meat meal for pets from Poland
Salmonella Tennessee (presence /25g) in rapeseed meal from Russia

Salmonella Tennessee (presence /25g) in rape seed meal from Russia
mercury (1.54 mg/kg - ppm) in vacuum-packed defrosted swordfish loins
(Xiphias gladius) from Spain

aflatoxins (B1 = 7.6 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey

prochloraz (1.200 mg/kg - ppm) in pomegranate from Turkey
formetanate (0.115 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey

chlorpyrifos (0.438 mg/kg - ppm) in lemons from Turkey

too high content of sulphite (438; 461.3 mg/kg - ppm) in dried young
coconuts from the Philippines

aflatoxins (B1 = 7.7 ug/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey

too high content of sulphite (2000 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from
Turkey
too high content of sulphite (2112 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from
Turkey
too high content of sulphite (2085 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from
Turkey

chlorpyrifos (0.13 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers from Turkey
aflatoxins in dried figs from Turkey

chlorpyrifos (0.196 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers from Turkey
aflatoxins (B1 = 7; Tot. = 20 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in betel leaves from India

Salmonella (1 out of 5 samples /25g) in betel leaves from India

Réglementation

absence/25g
a étiqueter
20 mg/kg
absence/25g
a étiqueter
a étiqueter
absence/25g
150 mg/kg
absence
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g

absence/25g

1 mg/kg

B1=6ug/kg
0,05 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg
0,2 mg/kg

50 mg/kg
B1=6 pg/kg

2000 mg/kg
2000 mg/kg

2000 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg
B1=6 ug/kg
SAfla =10 ug/kg
0,01 mg/kg
B1=6pg/kg
SAfla = 10 ug/kg
absence/25g

absence/25g




herbs and spices
meat and meat products (other than poultry)

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
poultry meat and poultry meat products
poultry meat and poultry meat products

prepared dishes and snacks

soups, broths, sauces and condiments

17/01/2017

19/01/2017

16/01/2017

17/01/2017
16/01/2017

16/01/2017
16/01/2017

16/01/2017

17/01/2017
17/01/2017

17/01/2017

18/01/2017

18/01/2017

18/01/2017

20/01/2017

20/01/2017

17/01/2017

18/01/2017

18/01/2017

18/01/2017

2017.0071

2017.0083

2017.0063

2017.0077
2017.ABM

2017.ABN

2017.ABP

2017.ABQ

2017.ABS

2017.ABW

2017.ABX

2017.ACE

2017.ACF

2017.ACH

2017.ACT

2017.ACU

2017.0075

2017.ACB

2017.0080

2017.0078

alert

alert

information for attention

alert

border rejection
border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

border rejection

alert

alert

Slovakia

Italy

Netherlands

Germany

Austria
France
Cyprus

Germany

United Kingdom
United Kingdom

France

Cyprus

Netherlands

Germany

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

Czech Republic

Netherlands

Netherlands

Ireland

Czech Republic (0), Slovakia (D)

Italy (D), Slovenia (O)

Germany, INFOSAN, Iran (O), Netherlands (D)

Germany (D), Spain (O)
Austria, Turkey (O)

France, Turkey (0), United States (O)
Cyprus, India (O)

Egypt (O), Germany

China (0), United Kingdom
China (O), United Kingdom

France, Iran (O)

Cyprus, Iran (O), United Arab Emirates

Netherlands, United States (O)

Germany, India (O)

Bulgaria, Georgia (0), Germany
Bulgaria, Georgia, Slovakia, United States (O)
Czech Republic (D/0), Germany (D), Poland (O)
Brazil (O), Netherlands
Belgium (D), Netherlands (O)

Ireland (D), Netherlands (O), United Kingdom (D)

traces of mustard (10.1 mg/kg - ppm) in cumin seeds ground from the
Czech Republic

lead (1.776 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen hunted wild game meat from Slovenia

aflatoxins (B1 = 140; Tot. = 150 pg/kg - ppb) and ochratoxin A (110 pg/kg -
ppb) in pistachios from Iran, via Germany

aflatoxins (Tot. = 12 pg/kg - ppb) in shelled almonds from Spain

aflatoxins (B1 = 13.5 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachios from Turkey
aflatoxins (B1 = 26; Tot. = 29) in pistachio kernels from Turkey, with raw
material from the United States

Salmonella (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from India

aflatoxins (B1 = 10.6; Tot. = 12.2 pg/kg - ppb) in peanuts from Egypt

aflatoxins (B1 = 6.6; Tot. = 8 ug/kg - ppb) in blanched peanuts from China
aflatoxins (B1 = 4.5 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 12.0; Tot. = 12.9 ug/kg - ppb) in pistachio kernels from Iran

aflatoxins (B1 = 28.4; Tot. = 30.1 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachio kernels from
Iran, via the United Arab Emirates

aflatoxins (B1 = 18; Tot. = 20 pg/kg - ppb) and ochratoxin A (44 mg/kg -
ppm) in pistachios from the United States

aflatoxins (Tot. = 38.2 pg/kg - ppb) in nutmeg from India

aflatoxins (B1 = 22.4; Tot. = 26.6 ug/kg - ppb) in hazelnut kernels from
Georgia

aflatoxins (B1 = 17.4; Tot. = 19.6 ug/kg - ppb) in raw pistachios inshell
from the United States, via Georgia

Salmonella infantis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken kebab from the
Czech Republic, with raw material from Poland

Salmonella in frozen turkey half breast boneless skinless spiced from
Brazil

undeclared soya, mustard and celery in frozen beef croquettes from the
Netherlands

traces of mustard (12.9; >13.5 mg/kg - ppm) in mayonnaise from the
Netherlands

a étiqueter

0,10 mg/kg

B1=8pg/kg
SAfla =10 ug/kg
OTA =-
SAfla =10 ug/kg
B1=8pg/kg
B1=8pg/kg
SAfla = 10 ug/kg
absence/25g
B1=2pg/kg
SAfla=4 pg/kg
B1=2pg/kg
SAfla =4 pg/kg
B1=2pg/kg
B1 =38 pg/kg
SAfla =10 ug/kg
B1=8pg/kg
SAfla = 10 pug/kg
B1=8pg/ksg
SAfla =10 ug/kg
OTA =-
SAfla =10 pg/kg
B1=5pg/kg
SAfla =10 ug/kg
B1=8pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg

absence/25g
absence
a étiqueter

a étiqueter




