RASFF Portal

Search criteria Week 3 - 2017

Produits	Date	Référence	Type de notifications	Notifié par	Pays concernés	Objet	Règlementation
cereals and bakery products	19/01/2017	2017.0082	alert	Hungary	Hungary (O), Slovenia (D)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in organic millet snack balls from Hungary	absence/25g
cereals and bakery products	19/01/2017	2017.0086	alert	Denmark	Denmark (O), Norway (D)	undeclared nuts in muesli with granola, cranberries and blueberries from Denmark	à étiqueter
cereals and bakery products	20/01/2017	2017.0091	alert	Netherlands	Belgium (D), Netherlands (O)	too high content of gluten (>50 mg/kg - ppm) in meringue vanilla and caramel from the Netherlands	20 mg/kg
cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	18/01/2017	2017.0081	alert	Germany	Côte d'Ivoire (O), Germany (D), INFOSAN, Poland (D)	Salmonella and suspicion of shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (presence /g) in cocoa mass from Côte d'Ivoire	absence/25g
cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	20/01/2017	2017.0087	alert	Spain	Andorra (D), Belgium (O), Spain (D)	presence of lactoprotein (casein >13.5; betalactoglobulin >40 mg/kg - ppm) in filled chocolate hearts from Belgium	à étiqueter
confectionery	18/01/2017	2017.0079	alert	Netherlands	Germany (D), Netherlands (O)	undeclared wheat in candy mix from the Netherlands	à étiqueter
crustaceans and products thereof	16/01/2017	2017.0066	alert	Ireland	France (D), Ireland (D/O), United Kingdom (D)	Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in cooked crab meat from Ireland	absence/25g
crustaceans and products thereof	17/01/2017	2017.0074	information for follow-up	Italy	Greece (O), Italy (D)	too high content of sulphite (580 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen deep-water rose shrimps from Greece	150 mg/kg
crustaceans and products thereof	20/01/2017	2017.ACV	border rejection	Belgium	Belgium, India (O)	prohibited substance chloramphenicol in frozen raw shrimps (Litopeneaus vannamei) from India	absence
feed materials	16/01/2017	2017.0068	information for follow-up	Italy	Italy (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in processed animal protein category 3 from Poland	absence/25g
feed materials	20/01/2017	2017.0089	information for follow-up	Italy	Italy (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella (in 2 out of 5 samples /25g) in meat meal for pets from Poland	absence/25g
feed materials	19/01/2017	2017.ACO	border rejection	Finland	Finland, Russia (O)	Salmonella Tennessee (presence /25g) in rapeseed meal from Russia	absence/25g
feed materials	19/01/2017	2017.ACP	border rejection	Finland	Finland, Luxembourg, Russia (O)	Salmonella Tennessee (presence /25g) in rape seed meal from Russia	absence/25g
fish and fish products	17/01/2017	2017.0072	information for attention	Italy	Italy, Spain (O)	mercury (1.54 mg/kg - ppm) in vacuum-packed defrosted swordfish loins (Xiphias gladius) from Spain	1 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	16/01/2017	2017.ABR	border rejection	Germany	Germany, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 7.6 µg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey	B1 = 6 μg/kg
fruits and vegetables	17/01/2017	2017.ABT	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, France, Turkey (O)	prochloraz (1.200 mg/kg - ppm) in pomegranate from Turkey	0,05 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	17/01/2017	2017.ABU	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Sweden, Turkey (O)	formetanate (0.115 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey	0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	17/01/2017	2017.ABZ	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Romania, Turkey (O)	chlorpyrifos (0.438 mg/kg - ppm) in lemons from Turkey	0,2 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	18/01/2017	2017.ACC	border rejection	Poland	Philippines (O), Poland	too high content of sulphite (438; 461.3 mg/kg - ppm) in dried young coconuts from the Philippines	50 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	18/01/2017	2017.ACG	border rejection	Germany	Germany, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 7.7 μ g/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey	B1 = 6 μg/kg
fruits and vegetables	18/01/2017	2017.ACI	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Turkey (O)	too high content of sulphite (2000 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from Turkey	2000 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	18/01/2017	2017.ACJ	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Turkey (O)	too high content of sulphite (2112 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from Turkey	2000 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	18/01/2017	2017.ACK	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)	too high content of sulphite (2085 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from Turkey	2000 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	19/01/2017	2017.ACM	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Denmark, Turkey (O)	chlorpyrifos (0.13 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers from Turkey	0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	19/01/2017	2017.ACN	border rejection	United Kingdom	Turkey (O), United Kingdom	aflatoxins in dried figs from Turkey	B1 = 6 μg/kg ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
fruits and vegetables	20/01/2017	2017.ACR	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Netherlands, Turkey (O)	chlorpyrifos (0.196 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers from Turkey	0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	20/01/2017	2017.ACS	border rejection	France	France, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 7; Tot. = 20 μg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey	B1 = 6 μg/kg ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
fruits and vegetables	20/01/2017	2017.ACW	border rejection	United Kingdom	India (O), United Kingdom	Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in betel leaves from India	absence/25g
fruits and vegetables	20/01/2017	2017.ACX	border rejection	United Kingdom	INFOSAN, India (O), United Kingdom	Salmonella (1 out of 5 samples /25g) in betel leaves from India	absence/25g

herbs and spices	17/01/2017	2017.0071	alert	Slovakia	Czech Republic (O), Slovakia (D)	traces of mustard (10.1 mg/kg - ppm) in cumin seeds ground from the Czech Republic	à étiqueter
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	19/01/2017	2017.0083	alert	Italy	Italy (D), Slovenia (O)	lead (1.776 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen hunted wild game meat from Slovenia	0,10 mg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	16/01/2017	2017.0063	information for attention	Netherlands	Germany, INFOSAN, Iran (O), Netherlands (D)	aflatoxins (B1 = 140; Tot. = 150 μg/kg - ppb) and ochratoxin A (110 μg/kg - ppb) in <mark>pistachios</mark> from Iran, via Germany	B1 = 8 μg/kg ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg OTA = -
nuts, nut products and seeds	17/01/2017	2017.0077	alert	Germany	Germany (D), Spain (O)	aflatoxins (Tot. = 12 µg/kg - ppb) in shelled almonds from Spain	∑Afla = 10 µg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	16/01/2017	2017.ABM	border rejection	Austria	Austria, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 13.5 μ g/kg - ppb) in pistachios from Turkey	B1 = 8 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	16/01/2017	2017.ABN	border rejection	France	France, Turkey (O), United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 26; Tot. = 29) in pistachio kernels from Turkey, with raw material from the United States	B1 = 8 μg/kg ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	16/01/2017	2017.ABP	border rejection	Cyprus	Cyprus, India (O)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from India	absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	16/01/2017	2017.ABQ	border rejection	Germany	Egypt (O), Germany	aflatoxins (B1 = 10.6; Tot. = 12.2 μ g/kg - ppb) in peanuts from Egypt	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	17/01/2017	2017.ABS	border rejection	United Kingdom	China (O), United Kingdom	aflatoxins (B1 = 6.6; Tot. = 8 μ g/kg - ppb) in blanched peanuts from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	17/01/2017	2017.ABW	border rejection	United Kingdom	China (O), United Kingdom	aflatoxins (B1 = 4.5 µg/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	17/01/2017	2017.ABX	border rejection	France	France, Iran (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 12.0; Tot. = 12.9 µg/kg - ppb) in pistachio kernels from Iran	B1 = 8 μg/kg ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	18/01/2017	2017.ACE	border rejection	Cyprus	Cyprus, Iran (O), United Arab Emirates	aflatoxins (B1 = 28.4; Tot. = $30.1 \ \mu g/kg$ - ppb) in pistachio kernels from Iran, via the United Arab Emirates	B1 = 8 μg/kg ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	18/01/2017	2017.ACF	border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 18; Tot. = 20 μ g/kg - ppb) and ochratoxin A (44 mg/kg - ppm) in pistachios from the United States	B1 = 8 μg/kg ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg OTA = -
nuts, nut products and seeds	18/01/2017	2017.ACH	border rejection	Germany	Germany, India (O)	aflatoxins (Tot. = 38.2 µg/kg - ppb) in nutmeg from India	∑Afla = 10 µg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	20/01/2017	2017.ACT	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Georgia (O), Germany	aflatoxins (B1 = 22.4; Tot. = 26.6 μ g/kg - ppb) in hazelnut kernels from Georgia	B1 = 5 μg/kg ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	20/01/2017	2017.ACU	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Georgia, Slovakia, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 17.4; Tot. = 19.6 μ g/kg - ppb) in raw pistachios inshell from the United States, via Georgia	B1 = 8 μg/kg ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
poultry meat and poultry meat products	17/01/2017	2017.0075	alert	Czech Republic	Czech Republic (D/O), Germany (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella infantis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken kebab from the Czech Republic, with raw material from Poland	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	18/01/2017	2017.ACB	border rejection	Netherlands	Brazil (O), Netherlands	Salmonella in frozen turkey half breast boneless skinless spiced from Brazil	absence
prepared dishes and snacks	18/01/2017	2017.0080	alert	Netherlands	Belgium (D), Netherlands (O)	undeclared soya, mustard and celery in frozen beef croquettes from the Netherlands	à étiqueter
soups, broths, sauces and condiments	18/01/2017	2017.0078	alert	Ireland	Ireland (D), Netherlands (O), United Kingdom (D)	traces of mustard (12.9; >13.5 mg/kg - ppm) in mayonnaise from the Netherlands	à étiqueter